

表3-20 房地合一課徵所得稅實徵淨額(1/4)

1.個人

單位：千元；%

年(月)別	合計	新北市	臺北市	桃園市	臺中市	臺南市	高雄市	宜蘭縣	新竹縣	苗栗縣	彰化縣
107年	2,791,112	293,452	338,730	385,934	426,191	318,294	393,634	39,613	105,852	24,341	152,866
108年	6,049,034	734,312	594,292	572,065	1,024,854	820,014	973,197	59,846	134,407	77,531	286,192
109年	11,909,145	1,273,126	1,198,988	1,217,404	2,711,279	1,153,250	2,034,715	110,252	358,607	151,649	445,891
110年	24,567,647	2,975,931	3,189,855	2,562,863	5,031,027	2,262,861	3,639,031	221,835	944,151	328,027	719,540
111年	38,196,393	5,670,013	3,732,380	4,542,658	7,855,100	3,400,666	5,196,288	295,067	1,700,332	490,215	1,239,611
112年	41,935,500	6,939,982	4,542,066	5,154,424	8,399,871	3,512,643	5,318,453	290,498	1,586,384	647,041	1,241,385
113年	71,572,719	13,782,658	7,955,937	9,117,356	13,518,399	4,151,228	10,048,817	500,889	2,662,864	1,085,666	1,474,495
2月	4,009,877	569,334	447,358	425,361	1,001,665	286,594	576,535	27,087	166,142	73,970	79,496
3月	4,240,801	848,587	348,215	574,772	783,638	241,308	581,767	30,806	171,033	49,454	94,643
4月	5,233,828	1,022,717	633,858	637,558	918,650	305,064	716,301	58,760	187,042	74,866	147,322
5月	6,195,652	1,051,016	883,832	721,258	1,094,149	423,477	901,629	40,091	259,303	87,000	139,801
6月	6,576,261	1,184,220	679,636	932,711	1,087,496	416,587	1,050,429	36,315	305,436	90,741	130,236
7月	7,307,273	1,278,854	788,677	827,125	1,401,816	489,540	1,165,850	62,805	281,682	109,426	134,301
8月	7,145,316	1,159,072	795,478	988,105	1,251,870	448,509	1,132,007	40,965	280,831	181,756	171,346
9月	6,383,522	1,082,733	781,052	698,078	1,116,380	374,449	1,030,350	58,837	264,188	80,704	144,580
10月	6,452,123	1,504,691	643,771	561,945	1,366,404	312,903	881,131	36,950	257,645	106,804	155,097
11月	5,205,891	985,192	489,636	781,609	989,275	256,415	692,970	43,666	192,869	81,506	85,055
12月	9,768,185	2,504,219	1,178,033	1,470,911	1,857,530	430,766	1,023,551	48,327	209,424	115,868	139,696
114年 1 - 2月累計	5,760,449	1,276,773	509,369	695,182	1,374,358	293,980	710,152	38,128	108,623	77,220	195,098
1月	2,037,896	402,732	225,634	222,481	478,313	71,006	307,758	13,463	31,189	10,707	63,619
2月	3,722,553	874,041	283,735	472,701	896,045	222,974	402,394	24,665	77,434	66,513	131,479
累計較上年 同期增減數	-1,303,418	115,416	-224,380	-228,102	-276,833	-158,230	-162,680	-5,239	-144,788	-30,321	62,680
累計較上年 同期增減率	-18.5	9.9	-30.6	-24.7	-16.8	-35.0	-18.6	-12.1	-57.1	-28.2	47.3

說明：房地合一課徵所得稅係自105年1月實施。

表3-20 房地合一課徵所得稅實徵淨額(2/4)

1.個人

單位：千元；%

年(月)別	南投縣	雲林縣	嘉義縣	屏東縣	臺東縣	花蓮縣	澎湖縣	基隆市	新竹市	嘉義市	金門縣	連江縣
107年	34,482	37,955	23,640	62,972	13,723	22,382	11,893	14,215	52,380	36,218	2,273	72
108年	47,499	129,658	89,291	139,693	28,119	42,066	24,681	32,136	110,887	112,897	15,063	334
109年	98,969	164,660	111,828	206,624	52,517	59,919	27,924	51,255	284,692	177,645	17,009	942
110年	203,476	374,898	166,288	364,696	67,683	127,452	31,456	101,720	966,196	212,953	67,335	8,373
111年	291,616	536,582	217,485	523,646	129,112	248,008	63,498	195,973	1,509,309	258,417	87,898	12,519
112年	342,530	503,328	257,670	692,437	112,962	180,045	46,569	186,478	1,465,826	391,126	118,570	5,212
113年	525,152	966,074	473,841	1,070,342	184,388	279,849	128,585	352,408	2,636,332	461,013	189,868	6,558
2月	34,861	36,435	27,540	55,164	11,465	16,593	5,800	21,527	111,606	24,510	12,505	-1,671
3月	30,638	49,268	31,764	125,233	16,125	13,364	1,483	23,763	181,502	26,651	15,813	974
4月	31,685	83,442	31,470	68,345	17,717	17,439	7,069	19,881	212,444	33,358	8,748	92
5月	47,505	64,572	56,383	66,159	14,664	21,560	6,282	35,155	229,146	32,207	19,590	873
6月	47,237	68,176	40,183	90,983	18,008	19,931	12,185	26,019	290,964	31,638	16,835	295
7月	56,043	158,962	43,398	145,177	17,364	15,098	15,550	38,223	207,146	53,141	15,722	1,373
8月	68,832	88,795	32,772	79,177	19,619	31,073	13,382	38,187	235,165	67,644	19,080	1,651
9月	56,759	123,133	37,322	116,888	26,995	35,553	15,763	51,838	222,147	49,796	14,298	1,679
10月	44,461	78,169	55,971	113,223	5,495	35,096	23,695	34,646	195,130	18,569	20,095	232
11月	49,866	68,053	35,964	90,508	9,550	22,672	13,106	28,647	232,031	40,664	16,329	308
12月	45,954	100,928	61,949	90,197	14,996	39,444	12,658	22,262	316,781	60,018	23,921	752
114年 1 - 2月累計	33,725	63,985	30,033	72,086	13,991	23,571	8,894	31,922	160,402	31,268	9,976	1,713
1月	8,993	20,654	12,165	21,326	2,751	8,854	5,305	13,841	97,821	14,523	4,761	—
2月	24,732	43,331	17,868	50,760	11,240	14,717	3,589	18,081	62,581	16,745	5,215	1,713
累計較上年 同期增減數	-12,447	-18,591	-16,632	-12,366	-9,864	-5,048	1,482	-1,865	-153,474	-16,059	-9,461	3,384
累計較上年 同期增減率	-27.0	-22.5	-35.6	-14.6	-41.3	-17.6	20.0	-5.5	-48.9	-33.9	-48.7	--

2.營利事業

[illegible]

2.營利事業

[illegible]